
Washington State 
Department of Transportation Task Order Amendment 

II terms and conditions of this agreement are in full Agreement No. Y9245 
orca and effect for this Task Order document. 

Task No. 

a n-Call Agreement Manager Information Amendment No. 
Agreement Manager I Phone lorg. 
George Humphrey 360-8\ 6-8864 44 \ 10\ 

Mailing Address 
PO Box 1709 Vancouver 

Project Manager Information (If different from On-Call Agreement Manager) 
Project Manager I Phone 10rg. 
Douglas P. Ficco 360-737-2726 I 441101 

Mailing Address 
700 Washington Street, Suite 300 

Project Information 
Project Title 
Columbia River Crossing Project 
State Route No(s). 
1-5 

Vancouver 

Icounty(s) 
Clark 

WA 

I Mail.top 
S-\5 

98668-1709 

I Mailstop 
S IS 

WA 98660-3\77 

Task Schedule 
Amendment Start Date 

May 1, 2009 

Task End Date 

December 31. 2009 
f- No payment will be made for work done PRIOR to Amendment 

Start Date or for work done AFTER Task End Date 

Task Cost 

AF 
08 

Prior Task Amount ---t $23,799,270.00 This section required If there Is Fed. Aid Part. 

Work Order No. Org. Code Amount Fed. Aid Part.? Fed. Aid Project No. Fed. Aid Part. % 

XL2268 441101 $40.005.00 @Yes i ONo IMD-005\(268) 90% 
OYes l ONo 

- O Yes l ONo 
o Yes 1.0 No 
o Yes ONo 
o Yes ONo 
o Yes ONo 
OYes l ONo 
OYes l ONo 
OYes ONo 

Amended Task Amount ~ $40,005.00 
Total Task Amount ~ $23,839,275.00 

ConSUltant Information 
Prime Consultant I Contact 
David Evans and Associates, Inc. - Vancouver Ron Anderson 

Address 
700 Washington Street, Suite 300 Vancouver WA 98660-3177 

Phone I Fax I E-Mail I Federal 1.0. No. 
360-737-2726 360-737-0294 andersonr@columbiarivercrossing. 93-066\195 

Are there any Subconsultants working on this Amendment? ~Yes D No 
If Yes, complete the Subconsu ltant Worksheet and return with signed Task Amendment. 

U-Note: Two original signed Documents are required . .. _ .. 

~ ~~~~~~~.~~~~=-~~----
~gton State Department of Transportation 

Agreement Manager (S/g&fue~fOrexecutlonofdocunent ONLYfOr~ 
____ Emi ....... 'tafSerri::es,qgo_' ... 'IsJ DOT Form 130-010 EF 

Revised 1112003 



Subconsultant Work Sheet 

- I Task No. Agreement I Amendment I Amount 
No. No. 

Y9245 I AF " 08 I $40,005.00 , -
Subconsultant Name I Contact 
Stantec Gerald Nielsten 

Address 
50 W 23rd Street New York NY 10010 

Phone 
i
Fax I E·Mail Federal 1.0. No. 

212-366-5600 212-366·5629 nielsten@ vollmer.com 13 1881649 
UBI No. I DIMIWBE Part.? I D/MlWBE No. 

I Amount $\ -$310,000.00 
602355080 OVes @ No 

Subconsultant(s) Total. ·$310,000.00 I 
Net Amount to Prime. $350,005.00 I 



s 

Agreement No. 
Task No. 

Amendment No. 
cope of Task Order 

Reoort Due Date 
Provide description of work and reference attachments for prime consuffant and all 
subconsultants (to include detailed description of work schedule and estimate). 

Additional money and reallocation of funds in accordance with the attached. 

Copies: ~ File ~ Consultant Services 

Y9245 

AF 
08 

Distribution: Originals: ~ Consultant 
~ Accountant l!!l Task Manager l!!l Other ILEu,Unkl<JhlCoUlIlSfse:r.r _______ _ 

DQTForm 130-o10A EF 
Revised 612003 

8 McMullen 



Columbia River 

CROSSING 

Task AF 
Amendment No.8 

Agreement Number Y -9245 

Request for Additional Funds and Reallocation 
of Funds for Expenses 

May 1,2009 



Purpose 

The purpose of this amendment is 1) to add additional funds to David Evans and Associates, Inc.'s (DEA) 
budget for expenses not included in original scope and budget; 2) to transfer funds within DEA's subtask 
expense budgets to accommodate for unexpected expenses; 3) to transfer funds from Stantec's expense 
budget to DEA's expense budget for direct expenses originally planned to be incurred by Stantec but 
which are being billed to DEA directly; and 4) to transfer funds within DEA"s labor budget to 
accommodate for revised labor costs. 

Expenses: 

Work Element 1.0 (including 4%): 

1. DEA,4%: DEA's 4% mark up on subconsultants was not added to DEA"s 4% budget total on Task 
AF Amendments 1,2 and 3. To cover the cost of this, we are asking for $24,005 in additional funds for 
DEA's 4% budget. 

2. DEA, Work Element 1.1: DEA's original budget under Task AF.01.01 EX was $8,000. Since the 
beginning of Task AF, DEA has billed a total of $10,556.14, however, for an average per month billing of 
$150B.02, leaving DEA with a deficit of -2,556.14. With eight months remaining in Task AF, we anticipate 
an additional need of approximately $12,064.16 dollars in direct expense costs. Therefore, in order to 
cover the cost of this work and to cover the current deficit, we are asking for $14,000 in additional funds 
under DEA's AF.01.01 EX budget. 

3. DEA, Work Element 1.1 and 7.1: DEA covered some J2 Printing costs associated with the New 
Starts submission not originally included in DEA's budget under Task AF.07.01 EX. To cover the cost of 
this, we are requesting a transfer of $42Bfrom DEA's budget under AF.01 .01 EX to DEA's budget under 
AF.07.01 EX. 

4. DEA, Work Element 1.1 and 8.1: The Glosten Associates were added to DEA as a direct expense 
under Task AF.01 .01 EX, with a budget of $35,802. The appropriate work element for this budget, 
however, is AF.OB.01 EX, so we are requesting a transfer of $35,802 from DEA's budget under 
AF .01.01 EX to DEA's budget under AF.OB.01 EX. 

Work Element 3.0: 

5. Stantec & DEA, Work Element 3.3: In order to cover the cost of the weekday video capture license 
plate survey conducted by All Traffic Data Services, Inc., estimated at $225,000, and to cover the cost of 
the printing and postage, estimated at approximately $B5,000, we are asking for a transfer of $310,000 
from Stantec's expense budget under AF.03.03EX to DEA's expense budget under AF.03.03EX. 

Work Element 5.0: 

6. DEA, Work Element 5.1 and 9.3: DEA covered the costs of the eRe Expert Peer Review Panel, not 
originally included in DEA's budget under Task AF.05.01 EX. To cover the cost of this, we are requesting 
a transfer of $12,540 from DEA's budgel under AF.09.03EX to DEA's budget under AF.05.01 EX. 

Work Element 6.0: 

7. DEA, Work Element 6.1 and 9.3: DEA covered the cosls of the eRe Greenhouse Gas Expert Peer 
Review Panel, not originally included in DEA's budget under Task AF.06.01 EX. To cover the cost of this, 
we are requesting a transfer of $1,471 from DEA's budget under AF.09.03EX to DEA's budget under 
AF.06.01 EX. 

B. DEA, Work Element 6.1 and 4%: DEA's original budget under Task AF.06.01 EX was $0. DEA has 
incurred costs under Work Element 6.0 since the beginning of Task AF, and antiCipates incurring 

Task AF, Amendment No.8 1 May 1, 2009 



additional charges through the duration of Task AF. Therefore, in order to cover the cost of this work, we 
are requesting a transfer of $1 ,000 from DEA's 4% budget to DEA's budget under Task AF.06.01 EX. 

Work Element 8.0: 

9. DEA, Work Element 8.1: DEA covered the costs of the CEVP working lunch not originally included in 
DEA's budget under Task AF.OB.01 EX. To cover the cost of this , we are requesting a transfer of $1,665 
from DEA's budget under AF .09.03EX to DEA's budget under AF .OB.01 EX budget. 

10. DEA, Work Element 8.1: DEA's original budget under Task AF.OB.01 EX was $2,000. Since the 
beginning of Task AF, DEA has billed a total of $2036.22, however, for an average per month billing of 
$290.B9. Therefore, with eight months remaining in Task AF, we anticipate an additional need of 
approximately $2,327.11 dollars in direct expense costs. In order to cover the cost of this work, we are 
asking for $2,000 in additional funds under DEA's AF.OB.01 EX budget. 

11. DEA, Work Element 8.2: DEA's original budget under Task AF.OB.02EX was $0. Since the 
beginning of Task AF, DEA has billed a total of $515.41, however, for an average per month billing of 
$73.63. Therefore, with eight months remaining in Task AF, we anticipate an additional need of 
approximately $SB9.04 dollars in direct expense costs. Therefore, in order to cover the cost of this work, 
we are requesting a transfer of $1 ,000 from DEA's 4% budget to DEA's budget under Task AF.OB.02EX. 

Labor: 

Work Element 2.0: 

12. DEA, Work Element 2.4, 2.5, 2.6: We are requesting a transfer of funds within DEA's labor budget 
under Work Element 2.0 in order to reconcile actual labor costs with originally projected labor costs. The 
following transfer are requested: transfer $14,779 from Task AF.02.04 and $31 ,99S from Task AF.02.0S 
(total of $46,774 to Task AF.02.06. 

Work Element 5.0: 

13. DE A, Work Element 5.1-5.8, 5.10-5.12, and S.14-5.18: We are requesting a transfer of funds within 
DEA's labor budget under Work Element 2.0 in order to reconcile actual labor costs with originally 
projected labor costs. The following transfers are requested: AF.OS:01 = ($3S,000); AF.OS.02 = 
+$B5,000; AF.OS.03 = ($7,SOO); AF.OS.04 = ($47,SOO); AF.OS.OS = ($5S,000); AF.OS.06 = ($7S,000) ; 
AF.OS.07 = $50,000; AF.OS.OB = $22,000; AF.OS.10 = $40,000; AF.OS.11 = $20,000; AF.OS.12 = $20,000; 
AF.OS.14 = $10,000; AF.OS.1S = ($S,OOO); AF.OS.16 = ($17,000); AF.OS.17 = $2S,000; AF.OS.1B = 
($30,000). 

Work Element 7.0: 

14. DEA, Work Element 7.3 and 7.6: We are requesting a transfer of funds within DEA's labor budget 
under Work Element 7.0 in order to reconcile actual labor costs with originally projected labor costs. The 
fo llowing transfer is requested - $20,000 from AF.07.06 to AF.07.03. 

lS. DEA, Work Element 7.5 and 8.3: We are requesting a transfer of funds within DEA's labor budget 
under Work Elements 7.0 and B.O in order to reconcile actual labor costs with originally projected labor 
costs. The following transfer is requested - $106,000 from AF.OB.03 to AF.07.0S. 

Task AF, Amendment No.8 2 May J, 2009 



0,;0' ..... 111. Il,"" C." oaing 

WMhlngton Stal. o.putmltft' ,,' TranaJ>Of1-'1Dn I Ol'O'g<>n Dcpat1mctd or TI.~ 

Tan No. AF, Arnm<InwN No.' 

..... - ~$ a 

Assigned 
StafflBllllng 

Aale 

DnidE .... ""w>d.u-o.r .... h:. 

' ..... 



Columbia River Crossing 

Washington State Department of Transportation I Oregon Department of Transportation 

Task No. AF, Amendment No.8 

Assigned 
Staffl Billing 

Rate 

Task Description 

Dav,.d Evans and Associates. Inc. 

Budget per 

$ 

s 

labor 

;;; 
Il 

$ 

s 

$ 

{31[I,OOClli $ 

;;; 
Il 



ColumbUo RIftr Crouing 

W.shirtglon Stat. Departmenl of TraMpotI4lion f Oregon o.partment of Transportalion 

Task No. AF, Amendment Ho. ' 

I,by 1, 2009 

Oavid Evans a nd Auociatn, /nc. 

Task Cost Summary 

Task Description 

, , 

3SD,DOS 40,005 




